

Request for Quotation

T O

DEP14850

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

VENDOR

***709035406** 304-472-8890 J F ALLEN COMPANY PO BOX 2049

BUCKHANNON WV 26201 **ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION** DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304

304-926-0499

DATE PRIN	(ED	TEF	MS OF SAL	E	SHIP	VIA		F.O.B.		FREIGHT TERMS
11/23/										
BID OPENING DATE:	hacadanaa caanaa	01/12/	2010	nanenenenenen		BID	0P	ENING TIME	01:	30PM
LINE	QUA	NTITY	UOP	CAT. NO.	ITEM NU	MBER		UNITPRICE		AMOUNT
0001	RECLAM	1 ATION:	JB REST		962-73 On of Lan	ID & OTH	IER	PROPERTIES		
·	WEST V IS SOL CONTRA RECLAM THE "H	IRGINI ICITIN CT TO ATION AYWOOD	A DEP G BID PROVI OF 2- (POW	ARTME S FRO DE AL ACRE ERS)	NT OF ENV M QUALIFI L LABOR A ABANDONED	IRONMEN ED CONT ND MATE MINE P TREAM"	RA RI RO PRO	OR THE AGENCY L PROTECTION, CTORS FOR A ALS FOR THE JECT KNOWN AS OJECT LOCATED N CO.)		·
	12/09/ REQUIR MANDAT THE BI BIDDER	09 a 1 ED TO ORY PR D. NO . ALS OVER	0:00 ATTEN E-BID ONE O, PR	AM. D THI SHAL PERSO EBIDS	ALL INTER S MEETING L RESULT N MAY REP WILL INV	ESTED P FAIL IN DISQ RESENT OLVE EX	AR UR UA MO	ALL BE HELD OF TIES ARE E TO ATTEND TO LIFICATION OF RE THAN ONE NSIVE FOOT ING INCLEMENT	н	
P	POTENT OFFICI PRE-BI REPRES IN DIS ACCEPT THE BI COMPLE SHEET. WILL N	IAL BI AL DOC D. FA ENTATI QUALIF ANY O DDER I TED TH THE OT ASS	DDERS UMENT ILURE VE NA ICATI THER S RES E INFO PURCH	TO C VERI TO P ME ON ON OF DOCUM PONSI DRMAT ASING NY RE	OMPLETE. FYING ATT ROVIDE YO THE ATTE THE BID. ENTATION BLE FOR E ION REQUI	THIS WENDANCE UR COMP NDANCE THE STO VERING RED ON AND THIS TY FOR	ILI AN' SHI TA FY THI E S	EET WILL RESUITE WILL NOT ATTENDANCE. HEY HAVE E ATTENDANCE STATE AGENCY BIDDER'S	RY LT	RECEIVED OUT AM 8: 17 N FURCH SING
				ecc pe	/ERSE SIDE FOR TI	-DMC-AND-OCO	NIPSPER	AMA		
IGNATURE (M.	. Λ <i>Λ</i>	70 F	· · · · · ·	r)	CLHOCOLUC TURAL	TELEPHONE	********	IDATI		-1-0:0
TILE Y Y Y	chael	<u> </u>	V/7~	<u>~_</u>		304-47	٠ <u>٢٠</u>	6630	••	7 12010
VICE YES	ESIDEN			3286	27]	ADDRESS CHANG	ES TO	O BE NOTED ABOVE

GENERAL TERMS & CONDITIONS REQUEST FOR QUOTATION (RFQ) AND REQUEST FOR PROPOSAL (RFP)

- 1. Awards will be made in the best interest of the State of West Virginia.
- 2. The State may accept or reject in part, or in whole, any bid.
- 3. All quotations are governed by the West Virginia Code and the Legislative Rules of the Purchasing Division.
- 4. Prior to any award, the apparent successful vendor must be properly registered with the Purchasing Division and have paid the required \$125 fee.
- 5. All services performed or goods delivered under State Purchase Order/Contracts are to be continued for the term of the Purchase Order/Contracts, contingent upon funds being appropriated by the Legislature or otherwise being made available. In the event funds are not appropriated or otherwise available for these services or goods, this Purchase Order/Contract becomes void and of no effect after June 30.
- 6. Payment may only be made after the delivery and acceptance of goods or services.
- 7. Interest may be paid for late payment in accordance with the West Virginia Code.
- 8. Vendor preference will be granted upon written request in accordance with the West Virginia Code.
- 9. The State of West Virginia is exempt from federal and state taxes and will not pay or reimburse such taxes.
- 10. The Director of Purchasing may cancel any Purchase Order/Contract upon 30 days written notice to the seller.
- 11. The laws of the State of West Virginia and the *Legislative Rules* of the Purchasing Division shall govern all rights and duties under the Contract, including without limitation the validity of this Purchase Order/Contract.
- 12. Any reference to automatic renewal is hereby deleted. The Contract may be renewed only upon mutual written agreement of the parties.
- 13. BANKRUPTCY: In the event the vendor/contractor files for bankruptcy protection, the State may deem this contract null and void, and terminate such contract without further order.
- 14. HIPAA BUSINESS ASSOCIATE ADDENDUM: The West Virginia State Government HIPAA Business Associate Addendum (BAA), approved by the Attorney General, and available online at the Purchasing Division's web site (http://www.state.wv.us/admin/purchase/vrc/hipaa.htm) is hereby made part of the agreement. Provided that, the Agency meets the definition of a Cover Entity (45 CFR §160.103) and will be disclosing Protected Health Information (45 CFR §160.103) to the vendor.
- 15. WEST VIRGINIA ALCOHOL & DRUG-FREE WORKPLACE ACT: If this Contract constitutes a public improvement construction contract as set forth in Article 1D, Chapter 21 of the West Virginia Code ("The West Virginia Alcohol and Drug-Free Workplace Act"), then the following language shall hereby become part of this Contract: "The contractor and its subcontractors shall implement and maintain a written drug-free workplace policy in compliance with the West Virginia Alcohol and Drug-Free Workplace Act, as set forth in Article 1D, Chapter 21 of the West Virginia Code. The contractor and its subcontractors shall provide a sworn statement in writing, under the penalties of perjury, that they maintain a valid drug-free work place policy in compliance with the West Virginia and Drug-Free Workplace Act. It is understood and agreed that this Contract shall be cancelled by the awarding authority if the Contractor: 1) Fails to implement its drug-free workplace policy; 2) Fails to provide information regarding implementation of the contractor's drug-free workplace policy at the request of the public authority; or 3) Provides to the public authority false information regarding the contractor's drug-free workplace policy."

INSTRUCTIONS TO BIDDERS

- 1. Use the quotation forms provided by the Purchasing Division.
- 2. SPECIFICATIONS: Items offered must be in compliance with the specifications. Any deviation from the specifications must be clearly indicated by the bidder. Alternates offered by the bidder as EQUAL to the specifications must be clearly defined. A bidder offering an alternate should attach complete specifications and literature to the bid. The Purchasing Division may waive minor deviations to specifications.
- 3. Complete all sections of the quotation form.
- 4. Unit prices shall prevail in case of discrepancy.
- 5. All quotations are considered F.O.B. destination unless alternate shipping terms are clearly identified in the quotation.
- **6. BID SUBMISSION:** All quotations must be delivered by the bidder to the office listed below prior to the date and time of the bid opening. Failure of the bidder to deliver the quotations on time will result in bid disqualifications: Department of Administration, Purchasing Division, 2019 Washington Street East, P.O. Box 50130, Charleston, WV 25305-0130



Request for Quotation

RFQ NUMBER DEP14850

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

VENDOR

*709035406 304-472-8890 J F ALLEN COMPANY PO BOX 2049

BUCKHANNON WV 26201

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF þ OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRINTED		TEA	MS OF SAL			eun	P VIA	econoccina d	F 0 B	2000-000-10	
11/23/20	-01490-050005 100		ino or ore			Orn.			FO.B		FREIGHT TERMS
BID OPENING DATE:		1/12/	2010		l		B	TD (DPENING TIME	n 1	:30PM
LINE	QUANT	Profesional Contra	UOP	CAT. NO		ITEM N	IUMBER		UNIT PRICE		AMOUNT
AD TH	DITIO EIR E	N, WE	REQU ADDRE	EST T SS AN	HAT D FA	ALL X NU	POTEN	TIAL	_ BIDDERS INC	LUDE	
TH LA PO BI PO OF	E STA TE, B RTION DDERS RTION THE	RTING UT PR OF T WHO OF T	TIME IOR T HE PR ARRIV HE PR ID, W	FOR O THE E-BID E AFT E-BID	THE DIS , WI ER C	PRE- MISS LL B ONCL T DU	BID. AL OF E PERI USION RING	BIC THE MITT OF ANY	ARRIVE PRIOR DDERS WHO ARR TECHNIAL TED TO SIGN I THE TECHNICA SUBSEQUENT P	IVE N. L	
FR EX TR 19 TO TU ST LO	OM I- IT RA AVEL TU STOP RN LE ATE R CATED	MP ON COUNT RN RI LIGH FT TO T. 20	AKE E TO ME Y ROU GHT OI T (JU WARD I , GO	XIT I ADOWB TE 24 NTO U ST BE LUMBE 1.7 M	ROOK TO S RO FORE RPOR ILES	ROA ITS UTE MCD T ON TO	INTERS 19 NOF ONALDS TO STA THE SI	NTY SECT RTH S). NTE	TURN OFF T ROUTE 24 WES ION WITH US AND GO 1.8 M AT THE LIGH RT. 20. ON WHICH IS ED AT AN OLD	T. RT. ILES	
OFI PH FEI NO	FICE / . 304 E. P/	AML&R -926-(AYMEN WILL	, 601 0485 L MUS	57TH JPON I BE	ST. PAYM MADE	, SE ENT (, CHAR DF \$10	LES	D FROM WVDEP TON, WV 25300 NON-REFUNDAI MONEY ORDER.	4,	
TAT REC TO	TION F QUIRES SUBMI	FOR A S EACH	PUBLI VEND THE S	C IMP OOR TH SAME T	ROVI IAT : TIME	EMENT SUBMI AN A	r cons ITS A Affida	TRU BID VIT	T: ANY SOLICE CTION CONTRAC FOR THE WORK OF COMPLIANC AFFIDAVIT MUS	T C	
CONTRAC				SEE REVI	ERSE SI	DE FOR	TERMS AND		ITIONS		
SIGNATURE OMA	56						TELEPHONE	477	<i>-889</i> 0	DATE \	1712010
TITLE VICE KZES		r FEIN	<u>'550</u>	3286	27						TO BE NOTED ABOVE



State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

RFQ NUMBER DEP14850

ADDRESS:CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:

CHUCK BOWMAN

304-558-2157

304-472-8890 *709035406 J F ALLEN COMPANY PO BOX 2049

BUCKHANNON WV 26201

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION SHIP DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRIN	TED	TER	RMS OF SAL	E	SHIP VIA		F.O.B.	FREIGHTTERMS
11/23/		=.						
BID OPENING DATE:		01/12/	2010			BID	OPENING TIME 0	1:30PM
LINE	QUAN	NTITY.	UOP	CAT. NO	ITEM NUMBE	R	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
	100000000000000000000000000000000000000					encerconnocus son		
	DE 070	UED 43			n uttu tur	D 7 15 A	e EVIDENCE OF	
			1				S EVIDENCE OF	
							SIONS OF ARTICLE	
							DE. FAILURE TO	
							WITH THE BID	
	SHALL	RESULI	ם אז	ISQUA	LIFICATION	UF SU	сн втп.	
					TO COUTD 40:	T TO T	n ne neneonuen	
			1				O BE PERFORMED	
							ICE TO PROCEED	
							ED, THE FULLY	
			CHASE	ORDE	R WILL BE	CONSID	ERED NOTICE TO	
	PROCEE	D.	1			·		
						1001140	THE DECERVED THE	
	1		•				ING RESERVES THE	•
	\$ · ·		•				ELY UPON WRITTEN	
							OR WORKMANSHIP	
							DO NOT CONFORM	
			CIFIC	AIIUN	S OF THE B	וח אאח	CUNTRACT	· ·
	HEREIN	•						
				O11TD 4	OTOD OD OU	CONTR	ACTOD CHALL DAY	
							ACTOR SHALL PAY	·
							ABOR MINIMUM WAG	E
							TY, PURSUANT	
					21-5A, ET,		CO IFOT	
	CPREVA	ILING	WAGE	KAIES	APPLY TO	IHT2 b	RUJECI.)	
	ADDITE	ATTON.	ANIX	DEEE	DENCES MADI	. TO A	RBITRATION OR	
1	ARBITR						ANY INTEREST	
							IS CONTRACT	
							ECTS DOCUMENTS	·
					TRACT ARE I			
	PERIAL	NING	ווחו	S CUN	IRACI ARE I	ICKCDI	DECE IED.	
	MUDKED	SI COM	PENCY	TION·	VENDOR TO	S REOU	IRED TO PROVIDE	
	A CEDT	IEICAT	E EBU	M MUD	KEBS! CUMPI	TTAPH	ON IF SUCCESSFUL	
	A CENT	II IUMI	- ' ''	#01	KERO COIII I	OA 1		
	ALL OF	THF T	TEMS	CHECK	ED BELOW W	ILL BE	A REQUIREMENT	
· ·	OF THI							-
ALONATURE.				SEE BE	ERSE SIDE FOR TERI	MS AND COI LEPHONE		
SIGNATURE	MR	ST.				504-4	De88-51	17/2010
TITLE	ESIVE	LJ7 FI	550	37 <i>8</i> 6	77		ADDRESS CHANGE	S TO BE NOTED ABOVE



State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

þ

RFQ NUMBER

DEP14850

PAGE 4

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

***709035406** 304-472-8890 J F ALLEN COMPANY PO BOX 2049

YRESIDELIT

BUCKHANNON WV 26201 **ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION** DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

O I T C (F A	O1/12/ OUANTITY (XX) INSURAN OF COMMERCIA (SSUANCE OF THE BID DOCU COVERAGE REC	UOP CAT NO ICE: SUCCES L GENERAL CONTRACT. JMENTS, THE UIRED IS \$	TEMNUMBER SFUL VENDOR SHAL LIABILITY INSURA UNLESS OTHERWIS MINIMUM AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE L FURNISH PROOF NCE PRIOR TO E SPECIFIED IN	31:30PM AMOUNT
LINE	QUANTITY (XX) INSURAN OF COMMERCIA (SSUANCE OF THE BID DOCU COVERAGE REC (UNILDER FURNISH PROC	UOP CAT NO ICE: SUCCES L GENERAL CONTRACT. JMENTS, THE UIRED IS \$	TEMNUMBER SFUL VENDOR SHAL LIABILITY INSURA UNLESS OTHERWIS MINIMUM AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE L FURNISH PROOF NCE PRIOR TO E SPECIFIED IN	
C F A	(XX) INSURANDE COMMERCIA SSUANCE OF THE BID DOCU COVERAGE REC UNILDER	ICE: SUCCES L GENERAL CONTRACT. JMENTS, THE UIRED IS \$	SFUL VENDOR SHAL LIABILITY INSURA UNLESS OTHERWIS MINIMUM AMOUNT	L FURNISH PROOF NCE PRIOR TO SE SPECIFIED IN	AMQUNT
O I T C (F A	OF COMMERCIA ISSUANCE OF THE BID DOCU COVERAGE REC UNILDER FURNISH PROC	L GENERAL CONTRACT. IMENTS, THE UIRED IS \$	LIABILITY INSURA UNLESS OTHERWIS MINIMUM AMOUNT	NCE PRIOR TO SE SPECIFIED IN	
S B M B I S S I U A B C B C R X	THE BID PAYA SUBMITTED WI BIDDER. SHALL MATERIAL BON BONDS MAY BE RREVOCABLE SOLVENT SURE STATE OF WES INDER \$100,0 CCEPTABLE I OND, OR LAB OND COVERIN OND COVERIN OF THE SUCCE EV. 11/00 **********************************	F OF BUILD UAL TO 100 FIVE PERC BLE TO THE TH EACH BI ALSO FURN D FOR 100% PROVIDED LETTER OF TY COMPANY T VIRGINIA BOND WILL 00. PERSO N LIEU OF OR/MATERIA ANCE BOND: G THE ROOF SSFUL VEND	ERS RISK - ALL R % OF THE AMOUNT ENT (5%) OF THE STATE OF WEST V D AS A BID BOND. ISH A PERFORMANC OF THE AMOUNT O IN THE FORM OF A CREDIT, OR BOND AUTHORIZED TO D . A LETTER OF C ONLY BE ALLOWED NAL OR BUSINESS THE 5% BID BOND, L BOND. A TWO (2) YEAR ING SYSTEM WILL OR.	IRGINIA, SHALL BE THE SUCCESSFULE BOND AND LABOR F THE CONTRACT. CERTIFIED CHECK FURNISHED BY A D BUSINESS IN TH REDIT SUBMITTED FOR PROJECTS CHECKS ARE NOT PERFORMANCE MAINTENANCE BE A REQUIREMENT ***********************************	IE IE
I		1 1 6	TION FORM OMB #1 1/2010) IS ATTAC		
		ede pe	/EBSE SIDE EGD TEDMS AND COM	MOITIONS	1
GNATURE A.A.	igigaga pagagagagagaran na na kan a maran	SEE REV	/ERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CON TELEPHONE	MALHONS	



State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

DEP14850

PAGE 5

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

304-558-

304-472-8890 IY

BUCKHANNON WV 26201

J F ALLEN COMPANY

***709035406**

PO BOX 2049

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION

DEPARTMENT OF
OFFICE OF AML&R

601 57TH STREET SE
CHARLESTON, WV
25304 304-926-0499

DID OPENING DATE: 01/12/2010 BID OPENING TIME 01:30 PM LINE QUANTITY UOP CAT. MO TEMNUMBER UNIT PRICE AMOUNT COMPLETE THIS ORIGINAL FORM TO OBTAIN AN AVS DATA EVALUATION TO DETERMINE YOUR ELIGIBILITY AS AN AML CONTRACTOR. THIS IS A REQUIREMENT UNDER 30 CFR 874.16. IF THE ORIGINAL OMB #1029-0119 IS NOT ATTACHED TO THE BIDDING DOCUMENTS YOU CAN CONTACT THE AVS OFFICE AT 800-643-9748 OR WWW.AVS.OSMRE.GOV ***********************************	DATE PRINTE	ΞD	TER	MS OF SAL	É	SHIP	VIA	F.O.B.	FREIGHT TERMS
LINE CUANTITY LOP CAT. NO THEM NUMBER UNIT PRICE AMOUNT COMPLETE THIS ORIGINAL FORM TO OBTAIN AN AVS DATA EVALUATION TO DETERMINE YOUR ELIGIBILITY AS AN AML CONTRACTOR. THIS IS A REQUIREMENT UNDER 30 CFR 874.16. IF THE ORIGINAL OMB #1029-0119 IS NOT ATTACHED TO THE BIDDING DOCUMENTS YOU CAN CONTACT THE AVS OFFICE AT 800-643-9748 OR WWW.AVS.OSMRE.GOV ***********************************	11/23/2	2009							
COMPLETE THIS ORIGINAL FORM TO OBTAIN AN AVS DATA EVALUATION TO DETERMINE YOUR ELIGIBILITY AS AN AML CONTRACTOR. THIS IS A REQUIREMENT UNDER 30 CFR 874.16. IF THE ORIGINAL OMB #1029-0119 IS NOT ATTACHED TO THE BIDDING DOCUMENTS YOU CAN CONTACT THE AVS OFFICE AT 800-643-9748 OR WWW.AVS.OSMRE.GOV ************************************	BID OPENING DATE:	C	1/12/	2010			BID	OPENING TIME	01:30PM
EVALUATION TO DETERMINE YOUR ELIGIBILITY AS AN AML CONTRACTOR. THIS IS A REQUIREMENT UNDER 30 CFR 874.16. IF THE ORIGINAL OMB #1029-0119 IS NOT ATTACHED TO THE BIDDING DOCUMENTS YOU CAN CONTACT THE AVS OFFICE AT 800-643-9748 OR WWW.AVS.DSMRE.GOV ***********************************	LINE	QUAN	ΠΥΥ	UOP		ITEM NL	IMBER	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
EVALUATION TO DETERMINE YOUR ELIGIBILITY AS AN AML CONTRACTOR. THIS IS A REQUIREMENT UNDER 30 CFR 874.16. IF THE ORIGINAL OMB #1029-0119 IS NOT ATTACHED TO THE BIDDING DOCUMENTS YOU CAN CONTACT THE AVS OFFICE AT 800-643-9748 OR WWW.AVS.DSMRE.GOV ***********************************		000400000000000000000	500000000000000000000000000000000000000		000000000000000000000000000000000000000				
EVALUATION TO DETERMINE YOUR ELIGIBILITY AS AN AML CONTRACTOR. THIS IS A REQUIREMENT UNDER 30 CFR 874.16. IF THE ORIGINAL OMB #1029-0119 IS NOT ATTACHED TO THE BIDDING DOCUMENTS YOU CAN CONTACT THE AVS OFFICE AT 800-643-9748 OR WWW.AVS.DSMRE.GOV ***********************************		COMPLET	F THI	S ORT	GINAL	FORM TO	OBTAIN	AN AVS DATA	
CONTRACTOR. THIS IS A REQUIREMENT UNDER 30 CFR 874.16. IF THE ORIGINAL OMB #1029-0119 IS NOT ATTACHED TO THE BIDDING DOCUMENTS YOU CAN CONTACT THE AVS OFFICE AT 800-643-9748 OR WWW.AVS.OSMRE.GOV ***********************************	1 1			1 . 1			1		
BIDDING DOCUMENTS YOU CAN CONTACT THE AVS OFFICE AT 800-643-9748 OR WWW.AVS.OSMRE.GOV ***********************************	1								6.
BOD-643-9748 OR WWW.AVS.OSMRE.GOV ***********************************		F THE	ORIGI	NAL O	MB #1	029-0119	IS NOT	ATTACHED TO THE	
CONTRACTORS LICENSE WEST VIRGINIA STATE CODE 21-11-2 REQUIRES THAT ALL PERSONS DESIRING TO PERFORM CONTRACTING WORK IN THIS STATE MUST BE LICENSED. THE WEST VIRGINIA CONTRACTORS LICENSING BOARD IS EMPOWERED TO ISSUE THE CONTRACTORS LICENSE. APPLICATIONS FOR A CONTRACTORS LICENSE MAY BE MADE BY CONTACTING THE WEST VIRGINIA DIVISION OF LABOR, CAPITOL COMPLEX, 1900 KANAWHA BLVD. E, BLDG. 6, RM 749-B, CHARLESTON, WV 25305, PH. 304-558-7890. WEST VIRGINIA STATE CODE 21-11-11 REQUIRES ANY PROSPECTIVE BIDDER TO INCLUDE THE CONTRACTORS LICENSE NUMBER ON THEIR BID. BIDDER TO COMPLETE:	!			[I				AVS OFFICE AT	
CONTRACTORS LICENSE WEST VIRGINIA STATE CODE 21-11-2 REQUIRES THAT ALL PERSONS DESIRING TO PERFORM CONTRACTING WORK IN THIS STATE MUST BE LICENSED. THE WEST VIRGINIA CONTRACTORS LICENSING BOARD IS EMPOWERED TO ISSUE THE CONTRACTORS LICENSE. APPLICATIONS FOR A CONTRACTORS LICENSE MAY BE MADE BY CONTACTING THE WEST VIRGINIA DIVISION OF LABOR, CAPITOL COMPLEX, 1900 KANAWHA BLVD. E, BLDG. 6, RM 749-B, CHARLESTON, WV 25305, PH. 304-558-7890. WEST VIRGINIA STATE CODE 21-11-11 REQUIRES ANY PROSPECTIVE BIDDER TO INCLUDE THE CONTRACTORS LICENSE NUMBER ON THEIR BID. BIDDER TO COMPLETE:				1 1					
WEST VIRGINIA STATE CODE 21-11-2 REQUIRES THAT ALL PERSONS DESIRING TO PERFORM CONTRACTING WORK IN THIS STATE MUST BE LICENSED. THE WEST VIRGINIA CONTRACTORS LICENSING BOARD IS EMPOWERED TO ISSUE THE CONTRACTORS LICENSE. APPLICATIONS FOR A CONTRACTORS LICENSE MAY BE MADE BY CONTACTING THE WEST VIRGINIA DIVISION OF LABOR, CAPITOL COMPLEX, 1900 KANAWHA BLVD. E, BLDG. 6, RM 749-B, CHARLESTON, WV 25305, PH. 304-558-7890. WEST VIRGINIA STATE CODE 21-11-11 REQUIRES ANY PROSPECTIVE BIDDER TO INCLUDE THE CONTRACTORS LICENSE NUMBER ON THEIR BID. BIDDER TO COMPLETE:	 	{*** ***	****	****	****	*****	(******	*****	★ ★
WEST VIRGINIA STATE CODE 21-11-2 REQUIRES THAT ALL PERSONS DESIRING TO PERFORM CONTRACTING WORK IN THIS STATE MUST BE LICENSED. THE WEST VIRGINIA CONTRACTORS LICENSING BOARD IS EMPOWERED TO ISSUE THE CONTRACTORS LICENSE. APPLICATIONS FOR A CONTRACTORS LICENSE MAY BE MADE BY CONTACTING THE WEST VIRGINIA DIVISION OF LABOR, CAPITOL COMPLEX, 1900 KANAWHA BLVD. E, BLDG. 6, RM 749-B, CHARLESTON, WV 25305, PH. 304-558-7890. WEST VIRGINIA STATE CODE 21-11-11 REQUIRES ANY PROSPECTIVE BIDDER TO INCLUDE THE CONTRACTORS LICENSE NUMBER ON THEIR BID. BIDDER TO COMPLETE:								\$	
WEST VIRGINIA STATE CODE 21-11-2 REQUIRES THAT ALL PERSONS DESIRING TO PERFORM CONTRACTING WORK IN THIS STATE MUST BE LICENSED. THE WEST VIRGINIA CONTRACTORS LICENSING BOARD IS EMPOWERED TO ISSUE THE CONTRACTORS LICENSE. APPLICATIONS FOR A CONTRACTORS LICENSE MAY BE MADE BY CONTACTING THE WEST VIRGINIA DIVISION OF LABOR, CAPITOL COMPLEX, 1900 KANAWHA BLVD. E, BLDG. 6, RM 749-B, CHARLESTON, WV 25305, PH. 304-558-7890. WEST VIRGINIA STATE CODE 21-11-11 REQUIRES ANY PROSPECTIVE BIDDER TO INCLUDE THE CONTRACTORS LICENSE NUMBER ON THEIR BID. BIDDER TO COMPLETE:				cn	NTRAC	TORS LICE	NSE	•	
PERSONS DESIRING TO PERFORM CONTRACTING WORK IN THIS STATE MUST BE LICENSED. THE WEST VIRGINIA CONTRACTORS LICENSING BOARD IS EMPOWERED TO ISSUE THE CONTRACTORS LICENSE. APPLICATIONS FOR A CONTRACTORS LICENSE MAY BE MADE BY CONTACTING THE WEST VIRGINIA DIVISION OF LABOR, CAPITOL COMPLEX, 1900 KANAWHA BLVD. E, BLDG. 6, RM 749-B, CHARLESTON, WV 25305, PH. 304-558-7890. WEST VIRGINIA STATE CODE 21-11-11 REQUIRES ANY PROSPECTIVE BIDDER TO INCLUDE THE CONTRACTORS LICENSE NUMBER ON THEIR BID. BIDDER TO COMPLETE:						1000 2101			
STATE MUST BE LICENSED. THE WEST VIRGINIA CONTRACTORS LICENSING BOARD IS EMPOWERED TO ISSUE THE CONTRACTORS LICENSE. APPLICATIONS FOR A CONTRACTORS LICENSE MAY BE MADE BY CONTACTING THE WEST VIRGINIA DIVISION OF LABOR, CAPITOL COMPLEX, 1900 KANAWHA BLVD. E, BLDG. 6, RM 749-B, CHARLESTON, WV 25305, PH. 304-558-7890. WEST VIRGINIA STATE CODE 21-11-11 REQUIRES ANY PROSPECTIVE BIDDER TO INCLUDE THE CONTRACTORS LICENSE NUMBER ON THEIR BID. BIDDER TO COMPLETE:	L	VEST VI	RGINI	A STA	TE CO	DE 21-11-	-2 REQUI	RES THAT ALL	
LICENSING BOARD IS EMPOWERED TO ISSUE THE CONTRACTORS LICENSE. APPLICATIONS FOR A CONTRACTORS LICENSE MAY BE MADE BY CONTACTING THE WEST VIRGINIA DIVISION OF LABOR, CAPITOL COMPLEX, 1900 KANAWHA BLVD. E, BLDG. 6, RM 749-B, CHARLESTON, WV 25305, PH. 304-558-7890. WEST VIRGINIA STATE CODE 21-11-11 REQUIRES ANY PROSPECTIVE BIDDER TO INCLUDE THE CONTRACTORS LICENSE NUMBER ON THEIR BID. BIDDER TO COMPLETE:	P	PERSONS	DESI	RING	TO PE	RFORM COM	ITRACTIN	G WORK IN THIS	·
LICENSE. APPLICATIONS FOR A CONTRACTORS LICENSE MAY BE MADE BY CONTACTING THE WEST VIRGINIA DIVISION OF LABOR, CAPITOL COMPLEX, 1900 KANAWHA BLVD. E, BLDG. 6, RM 749-B, CHARLESTON, WV 25305, PH. 304-558-7890. WEST VIRGINIA STATE CODE 21-11-11 REQUIRES ANY PROSPECTIVE BIDDER TO INCLUDE THE CONTRACTORS LICENSE NUMBER ON THEIR BID. BIDDER TO COMPLETE:	1						J		•
MADE BY CONTACTING THE WEST VIRGINIA DIVISION OF LABOR, CAPITOL COMPLEX, 1900 KANAWHA BLVD. E, BLDG. 6, RM 749-B, CHARLESTON, WV 25305, PH. 304-558-7890. WEST VIRGINIA STATE CODE 21-11-11 REQUIRES ANY PROSPECTIVE BIDDER TO INCLUDE THE CONTRACTORS LICENSE NUMBER ON THEIR BID. BIDDER TO COMPLETE:	1 1						ì		ì
CAPITOL COMPLEX, 1900 KANAWHA BLVD. E, BLDG. 6, RM 749-B, CHARLESTON, WV 25305, PH. 304-558-7890. WEST VIRGINIA STATE CODE 21-11-11 REQUIRES ANY PROSPECTIVE BIDDER TO INCLUDE THE CONTRACTORS LICENSE NUMBER ON THEIR BID. BIDDER TO COMPLETE:	1 1			: I					L
RM 749-B, CHARLESTON, WV 25305, PH. 304-558-7890. WEST VIRGINIA STATE CODE 21-11-11 REQUIRES ANY PROSPECTIVE BIDDER TO INCLUDE THE CONTRACTORS LICENSE NUMBER ON THEIR BID. BIDDER TO COMPLETE:	1 1			! 1	· •				K • _
WEST VIRGINIA STATE CODE 21-11-11 REQUIRES ANY PROSPECTIVE BIDDER TO INCLUDE THE CONTRACTORS LICENSE NUMBER ON THEIR BID. BIDDER TO COMPLETE:									
PROSPECTIVE BIDDER TO INCLUDE THE CONTRACTORS LICENSE NUMBER ON THEIR BID. BIDDER TO COMPLETE:		(1) /47	D, CH	AKLES	1011,	WV 25505;	, , , , , , ,	4 550 1070.	
NUMBER ON THEIR BID. BIDDER TO COMPLETE:	l w	VEST VI	RGINI	A STA	TE CO	DE 21-11-	-11 REQU	IRES ANY	
BIDDER TO COMPLETE:	ļ P	PROSPEC	TIVE	BIDDE	R TO	INCLUDE 7	THE CONT	RACTORS LICENSE	
	N	NUMBER	ON TH	EIR B	ID.				
	B	BIDDER	то со	MPLET					
CONTRACTORS WANT I I I I NIT I COADANN		OUTDAG	TODO			FME.	1 (700	DILL	
CONTRACTORS NAME:		JUNIKAL	IURS	NAME:		. V. J. S. V. Nacionia. N. L. I.	د چره درجوستر . الاستا	Party	••
CONTRACTORS LICENSE #: WYOOO 376	_	מאדצער.	29UT	LTCEN	SF #:	MIOOC	376	·	
		, OIT I I I A G	, roko		" "	• • • • • • • •			
THE SUCCESSFUL BIDDER WILL BE REQUIRED TO FURNISH A	_T	HE SUC	CESSF	UL BI	DDER	WILL BE F	REQUIRED	TO FURNISH A	
COPY OF THEIR CONTRACTORS LICENSE PRIOR TO ISSUANCE OF							ISE PRIO	R TO ISSUANCE O	=
A PURCHASE ORDER/CONTRACT.	A	PURCH	ASE D	RDER/	CONTR	ACT.			
ADDITOANIE LAU							A 1.		ļ
APPLICABLE LAW					APP	FICABLE L	.AW		
THE WEST VIRGINIA STATE CODE, PURCHASING DIVISION RULE		HF WFS	TVTR	GINTA	STAT	E CODE. F	URCHAST	NG DIVISTON RULL	<u> </u>
		.,_ ,,]				
SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS SIGNATURE TELEPHONE DATE DATE	OIGNATI IDE		•		SEE REV	ERSE SIDE FOR 1	TELEPHONE	lnaτ	F
	O'GINATURE	ams					304-47	15-8830 J	1712010
ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE	TITLE	ESITE	FE		3SEC	627		ADDRESS CHANG	ES TO BE NOTED ABOVE



Request for Quotation

DEP14850

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV

25304

304-926-0499

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

***709035406** 304-472-8890 J F ALLEN COMPANY PO BOX 2049 BUCKHANNON WV 26201

DATE PRIN	TED TER	IMS OF SALE	SHIP VIA	F.O.B.	FREIGHT TERMS
11/23/					
BID OPENING DATE:	01/12/	2010	BID	OPENING TIME 0	L:30PM
LINE	QUANTITY	UOP CAT.	ITEM NUMBER	UNITPRICE	AMOUNT
	"REQUEST FOR	QUOTATION	INFORMATION PRO INFORMATION PRO INFORMATION PROPERTION	PURCHASING	· ·
	ANY OTHER SO OR ALTERS TH	URCE, VERE E INFORMAT		HICH CONTRADICTS M THE SOURCES AS	
	COMPLETED WI NOTICE TO PRO PRE-CONSTRUC	ONSTRUCTIO THIN 365 C OCEED IS R TION CONFE L BE THE S	N WORK SPECIFIED ALENDAR DAYS AFT ECEIVED. IN THE RENCE IS REQUIRE PECIFIC DATE EST	EVENT THAT A D, THE NOTICE TO	
	THE CONTRACTO BY CUSTOM OF A TRADE GUAR, PROVISION, THE WORKMANSHIP, THE CONTRACTO CONTRACTOR FO DEFINAL PAYMENT RESPONSIBILIT FOR DEFECTS A WRITTEN NOTIC (B)	HE MATERIA OR ARE SUB THE RESPE ANTEE CUST HE WORK, B SHALL UPO OR BE CONS OR ONE YEA NEITHER I SHALL RE IY FOR NEG APPEARING AT THE EXP CE. DURING TH ILL MAINTA	LS AND WORKMANSH JECT TO THE GUAR CTIVE TRADES. I OM OR A SPECIAL OTH AS TO THE MA N ACCEPTANCE OF IDERED GUARANTEE R FROM THE DATE THE FINAL ACCEPT LIEVE THE CONTRA LIGENCE OR FAULT WITHIN THE GUARA ENSE OF THE CONT	ANTEE ESTABLISHED N THE ABSENCE OF GUARANTEE TERIALS AND FINAL PAYMENT BY D BY THE OF THE ACCEPTANCE ANCE NOR THE CTOR OF Y MATERIALS, AND NTEE PERIOD SHALL RACTOR UPON NTEE PERIOD, THE D THE CONDITIONS	
GNATURE ONK	25	SEE RE\	/ERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CON	DITIONS DATE	7/2010



State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

DEP14850

PAGĘ 7

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

*709035406 304-472-8890 J F ALLEN COMPANY PO BOX 2049

BUCKHANNON WV 26201

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION

DEPARTMENT OF

OFFICE OF AML&R

601 57TH STREET SE

CHARLESTON, WV

25304

304-926-0499

DATE PRIN	TED	TER	MS OF SAL	F	SHIP V	ľΑ	lesses é est	O.B.		FREIGHT TERMS
11/23/	8,000,1000000000000		200300000000	6000.000000000	<u> </u>		1254100000000000000000000000000000000000	10.000.000.000.000.000.0000.0000	50000 00000000000	
BID OPENING DATE	~~~	01/12/	2010			BTD	OPENING	TIME	01:3	OPM
			UOP	CAT.	OTERA KICU			IT PRICE		AMOUNT
LINE	QUAI	YTITY	UUP	NO.	ITEM NU	/IDEM	UN	H-FAIGE		AWOUNT
	ANY FA CONTRA GUARAN AT ITS CONSTR ALLOTT	ILURES CTOR I TEE PE EXPEN (C) UED AS ED FOR (D)	DUE N ANY RIOD SE. THE BEIN WORK GUAR	TO TH OF T SHALL ONE-Y G AN UNDE ANTEE	F THE ACCE NEGLIGE HE WORK T BE CORRE EAR GUARA EXTENSION R THE CON S CONCERN TECHNICA	NCE OR HAT DEV CTED BY NTEE PE OF THE TRACT. ING REV	WORKMAN ELOPS D THE CO RIOD SH PERFOR	SHIP OF URING TH NTRACTOF ALL NOT MANCE TI	B IME	
e	(3) T IN PAR WITHOU HAVE, THAN T CERTIF TO TER	T IN W T PREJ PROVID HIRTY IED MA MINATE	TION: THIS RITIN UDICE ED TH CALEN IL, R	G BY TO A AT TH DAR D ETURN	ACT MAY B THE DIREC NY OTHER E CONTRAC AYS WRITT RECEIPT	TOR OF RIGHT O TOR IS EN NOTI REQUEST	PURCHAS R REMED GIVEN N CE, (DE ED) OF	ING, Y IT MAN OT LESS LIVERED INTENT	В	
	VENDOR PERMIT MATERI PERMIT	TO: (A) S FOR ALS TO (B) S OR R	OBTA ALL T AND OBTA ELATE	IN AL RANSP FROM IN AN D JOB	ESPONSIBI L NECESSA ORTATION THE JOB S Y AND ALL PERMITS.	RY DIVI OF EQUI ITE.	SION OF PMENT A	HIGHWAY ND	'S	·
	ACCORD RECLAM PROJEC PLANS	ALL ANCE W ATION T. & SPEC	WORK ITH T OF TH S ARE	UNDER HE SP E "HA INCO S, CL	CATIONS: THIS CON ECIFICATI YWOOD (PO RPORATED AUSES AND	ONS PRE WERS) C HERE IN CONDIT	PARED FOLICION PARED SERVICE PROPERTY PARED SERVICE PARED SERVICE PARED PARED PARED PARED PARED PARED SERVICE PARE	OR THE STREAM" ERENCE EREIN AR		
SIGNATURE	7 MR	<u> </u>	IN.	· .		304-4	15·88 <i>3</i>	0	<u> </u>	12010
TITLE V	<u> </u>	ا مہدر	で で で で で へ	2700/	سـ د	•	ADI	DRESS CHAN	GES TO B	BE NOTED ABOVE



State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

DEP14850

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

×709035406 304-472-8890 J F ALLEN COMPANY PO BOX 2049

BUCKHANNON WV 26201

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304

P

304-926-0499

DATE PRIN	TED STATE	ERMS OF SALE	SHIP VIA		F.O.B.	FREIGHT TERMS
11/23/		<u> </u>		** 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 1		
BID OPENING DATE:	01/12	2/2010	BID	OPENI	G TIME	01:30PM
LINE	QUANTITY	UOP CAT.	ITEM NUMBER		UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
	MADE PROPER	LY A PART	F THIS CONTRACT	, AND	CONSISTS O	=
!		1 ' 1	IN-HOUSE BY TH	E WV DE	PARTMENT	
	OF ENVIRONM					
		TS AND COM	PLEITUN: R SHALL FURNISH '	IN DEP	AN	
	l .	5 I .	T WITH AN ITEMI	1		
	i	1 1		į	1 INCLUDED	
	1	1 1	SHALL BE USED F			
i	OF PAYMENT.	<u></u>	DEP'S INTENT TO			l l
	APPLICATION	1 1	WITHIN 60 DAYS	AFIER	RECEIPT U	-
	ALILICATION	I OK I ATTILL	411			
	(7) APPLIC	ATION FOR F	ARTIAL PAYMENT:			
		l l	R MAY, ON A PERI			I T
	1] }	ASED ON THE AMOU	F .		_
Į.	l '	1 1	OF THE SUBMITTAL		AMOUNT OF	
ł		1 1	INED FROM THE ACTOR OF THE ACTO		-	-
1		1 1	BASED UPON A LUMI	1	,	
Į		1	PENT THE VENDOR/	1		
		I	ION, THE STATE I	L		
	CUNIRACI NU WITHOUT FUR	,	, AND TERMINATE	SUCH C	UNIRACI	
	WITHOUT TOK	THER UNDER.	'			
	REV. 1/2005					
					•	
	PREFERENCE	FOR USE OF	DOMESTIC STEEL F	RODUCT	'S	
	1. EXCEPT	WHEN AUTHOR	IZED BY THE DIRE	CTOR O	F THE	
		1	N PURSUANT TO SI			۱,
			USE OR SUPPLY ST			
			ROJECT OTHER THA			
		1 1	HE UNITED STATES	. AS U	SED IN	
	THIS CO	NIRALI,				
SIGNATURE		SEE RE	VERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CO TELEPHONE	INDITIONS	DATE	
·	9M28		304-4	12-889	0 <u>"\"</u>	
TITLE	ERIDELIT	ECO3786	ריכ		ADDRESS CHANGI	ES TO BE NOTED ABOVE



MOCKEN

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

REQ NUMBER DEP14850

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN

304-558-2157

*709035406 304-472-8890 J F ALLEN COMPANY PO BOX 2049

BUCKHANNON WV 26201

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION S DEPARTMENT OF P OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRIN	TED	TERMS OF SA	Œ	SHIP VIA	F.O.B.	FREIGHT TERMS
11/23/						
BID OPENING DATE:	1.500.000.000.0000.000	01/12/2010	CAT	BID	OPENING TIME	
LINÉ	QUAN	TITY UOP	CAT. NO.	ITEM NUMBER	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
	Α.	CONSTRUCT OF OR OTH STRUCTURE OR HIGHWA OR COOLIN EQUIPMENT SUCH PROJ	ION O ER IM , INC YS, O G OR , OR ECTS, WEST	T PROJECT" MEANS F, OR ANY ADDITI PROVEMENT TO ANY LUDING, BUT NOT R THE INSTALLATI VENTILATING PLAN THE SUPPLY OF AN PURSUANT TO A C VIRGINIA FOR WHI R AFTER JUNE 6,	ON TO, ALTERAT BUILDING OR LIMITED TO, RO ON OF ANY HEAT TS OR OTHER D MATERIALS FO ONTRACT WITH T CH BIDS WERE	TION DADS TING DR
	В.	SHAPED, D FABRICATE PROCESSED SUCH OPER HEARTH, B	RAWN, D OR BY A ATION ASIC	S" MEANS PRODUCT EXTRUDED, FORGE OTHERWISE SIMILA COMBINATION OF S, FROM STEEL MA OXYGEN, ELECTRIC HER STEEL MAKING	D, CAST, RLY PROCESSED, TWO OR MORE OF DE BY THE OPEN FURNACE,	DR:
	C.	AMERICA A	ND IN R, SU	" MEANS THE UNIT CLUDES ALL TERRI BJECT TO THE JUR	TORY, CONTINEN	
	WRI	E .		E PURCHASING DEP THE USE OF FORE	•	N
	Α.	EXCEED ON TOTAL CON HUNDRED D GREATER.	E TEN TRACT OLLAR FOR TI HE VA TO T	ACH CONTRACT ITE TH OF ONE PERCEN COST OR TWO THO S (\$2,500.00), W HE PURPOSES OF T LUE OF THE STEEL HE PROJECT OR,	T (.1%) OF THE JSAND FIVE HICHEVER IS HIS SECTION, TH PRODUCT AS	
SIGNATURE	A 🗸		SEEREV	ERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CON TELEPHONE		DATE.
	4M756			304-47		17/2010
MICE X SE	SIDELL	7 FEIN 550	328	77	ADDRESS CHAN	NGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE



NODZEN

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

DEP14850

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

CHUCK BOWMAN

304-558-2157

***709035406** 304-472-8890 J F ALLEN COMPANY PO BOX 2049

BUCKHANNON WV 26201 **ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION** DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRIN	TED	TERMS	OF SALE		SHIP VIA		F.O.B.		FREIGHT TERMS
11/23/									
OPENING DATE	. 0	1/12/20		u sod o l os objetodo		BID	OPENING TI	ME 01	:30PM
LINE	QUANTI	ΓY	UOP CA		ITEM NUMBE	'n	UNIT PR	ICE	AMOUNT
								<u>Angos bor or an anna an an an a</u>	<u> </u>
•	В.	THE DI	RECTOR	OF TH	HE PURCH	HASING	DIVISION		
							L MATERIAL	S ARE	
		I	(I			TES IN SUF		<u>.</u>
7 .		QUANTI	TY OR	OTHER	WISE ARE	ENOT	REASONABLY	,	
		AVAILA	BLE TO	MEET	CONTRAC	CT REQ	UIREMENTS.		
							TS IN VIOL		
	1	,					CIVIL PENA	LTIES	
	PURS	SUANI	'O W O	A. Cui	DE SECTI	LUN 5A	-3-56.		
•	REV. 10/	/01/01							
	KEV. 10/	0170							
	EXHIBIT	7			•				
									•
	DOMESTIC	: ALUMI	NUM, G	LASS 8	STEEL	IN PU	BLIC WORKS		
	PROJECTS	S				-		•	
	1					٠			
							5-19-1 ET.		
							STRUCTION,		
							NTENANCE O		
							HAN \$50,00 OST OF STE		
							0,000 POUN		
							EPT ONLY A		
							HE UNITED		
		L.		5			IPMENT PUR		
							ALL BE MAD		
	}	3	II				ESS THE CO		
	THE PROD	UCT IS	LESS	THAN \$	50,000	OR LE	SS THAN 10	,000	
	POUNDS O	F STEE	LARE	USED I	N PUBLI	C WOR	KS PROJECT	s.	
•									
							PRODUCTS M		•
	l		1			1	PRODUCTS I	_	
							ASONABLE I FOR FOREIG		
							LASS OR ST		
	1 1000013		1112 001	,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	, WEOLITH	וט נוט	LMOO UK O!	- -	
			SEE	REVERSE S	SIDE FOR TERM	<u>ganganan sakabakkan</u>	IDITIONS		
ATURE /	mess				TELE	EPHONE	72 <i>-889</i> C	DATE	1/2010



VEZDOR

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

26201

Request for Quotation

P

RFQ NUMBER DEP14850

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

***709035406** 304-472-8890 J F ALLEN COMPANY PO BOX 2049

BUCKHANNON WV

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV

25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRIN	TFD	TER	MS OF SAL	f	SHIP.	/ A	98548388	F.O.B.		FREIGHT TERMS
11/23/	1.14500000000000000000000000000000000000	- (x. x. x							-No. 2000 (2000)	
BID OPENING DATE		01/12/	2010			BID	OPE	VING TIME	01	:30PM
LINE	QUA	ANTITY	UOP	ĊAT. NO.	ITEM NU	MBER		UNIT PRICE		AMOUNT
LINE	PRODUCT LABOR DEPAR ONLY SPRICE IF, PIPE PROVISE DETERMENT OFFICE REDUCT ALL VESUPPLY REV.	CTS TO SURPLU TMENT O IF DOME THAN T RIOR TO SIONS, MINES T NUM, GL THE LOW E MAY R TION IN ENDORS YING FO	BE SUS ARE FOULT FOULT FOULT BE STORT BE SUBER FOULT REIGN	PPLIE A", A OR, F PRODUN REIGN AWARDI HERE R STE ID FO LOWES INDIC ALUM	D OR PROD S DEFINED OREIGN PROD CTS ARE 3 MADE PROD OF A CON NG OFFICE EXISTS A EL THAT I R DOMESTI WRITING, T BID FOR ATE IN TH INUM, GLA	UCED IN BY THE ODUCTS O% OR M DUCTS. TRACT U R OF TH BID FOR S REASO C PRODU A REEV SUCH D EIR BID SS OR S	UN: MAY ORE NDEI E SI LII NABI CTS ALUA OMES TEEL	"SUBSTANTIA ITED STATES BE SUPPLIE HIGHER IN R THE ABOVE PENDING UNICE FOREIGN LE AND LOWE THE SPENIE ATION AND STIC PRODUCTION	E IT ER DING	
	CONSTR (1) T AND A AND SF LIST S PURCHA SEND A	IDE BY RUCTION THE ARC LIST O PECIFIC SHALL B ASING D A COPY	THE F PROJ HITEC F ALL ATION E FOR IVISI OF TH	OLLOW ECT A T/ENG PART S FOR WARDE ON. E ADD T IS	ING SCHED DDENDA FO INEER SHA IES THAT THE PROJ D TO THE THE ARCHI	ULE IN R STATE LL PREP HAVE PR ECT. T BUYER I TECT/EN THE STA	ISSU AGE OCUR HE A N TH GINE TE A	THE ADDENI RED DRAWING ADDENDUM AN HE STATE EER SHALL A	DUM SS ID	
SIGNATURE	owi	16				TELEPHONE 304-47			DATE	1/2010
TITLE	711		N N			304-41	4.0			TO BE NOTED ABOVE

550328677



MODZEA

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

DEP14850

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

*709035406 304-472-8890 J F ALLEN COMPANY PD BOX 2049

BUCKHANNON WV 26201

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRIN	ITED:::::	TER	RMS OF SAI	E	SHIP VIA		F.O.B.		FREIGHTTER	VISI
11/23/		,								
BID OPENING DATE	: Sporte des entre	01/12/	2010	formania.	1	BID	OPENING TIME	01	:30PM	
LINE	QUA	NTITY	UOP	CAT	ITEM NUMB	≘R	UNIT PRICE		AMOUNT	
			caetaeacaeacae							
	(2) T	TE DIIV	ED CH	ALLC	END THE AD	DEMBUM	TO ALL			
							EXTEND THE B	T D		
							RECEIVED BY			
							TO THE BID	I H E		
	1	G DATE	ł	, ,	Carly BATO	RIOR	TO THE BIB			
	(3) A	LL ADD	ENDA	SHOUL	D BE FORMA	LLY AC	KNOWLEDGED B	Y ALL		
,							CHASING DIVI			٠
	THE SA	ME RUL	ES AN	D REG	ULATIONS T	HAT AP	PLY TO THE			
	1			1			PPLY TO AN			
	1				•		MAY BE FOR	٩N		
	1				D FOR THE :		1			
	CHANGI	NG A B	ID OP	ENING	TIME AND/	OR DAT	E •			
					i					
	DEK 1	1 /0/				·				
	REV. 1	1/96								
	EXHIBI	T 10 '								
	EVIITE	, 10								
					REOUIS	ודדחא	NO.: .DEP1489	sn		
•					WE WOTO			,,,,,		.
	ADDEND	UM ACK	NOWLE	DGEME	NT					
			1			.	•			-
	I HERE	BY ACK	NOWLE	DGE R	ECEIPT OF 1	THE FO	LLOWING CHECK	ED		ŀ
	ADDEND	UM(S)	AND H	AVE M	ADE THE NEC	ESSAR	Y REVISIONS 7	го му		
	PROPOS.	AL, PL	ANS A	ND/OR	SPECIFICAT	TION,	ETC.			
	·		ĺ				•			
	ADDEND	UM NØ.	'S:							
		✓						ĺ		
	NO. 1	• • • • • •	• •	1		-		ļ		
	NO 3		-	ŀ		.				
	NO. 2	• • • • • •	• •			ŀ		Ī		ļ
	NO. 3	į								
	NU. 3	• • • • • •	• •							
		ŀ		1		ĺ				
				SEE REV	ERSE SIDE FOR TERM		DITIONS			
SIGNATURE	omes	4		,	TEL	EPHONE	z-8890	DATE /-	7/2010	
TIES 7	77.40	FEI	N .			<u> </u>		1 1	110010	



State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

DEP14850

PAGE

13

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

*709035406 304-472-8890 J F ALLEN COMPANY PO BOX 2049

BUCKHANNON WV 26201

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION

DEPARTMENT OF
OFFICE OF AML&R
TOO CHARLESTON, WV
25304
304-926-0499

DATE PRIN	TED	TEF	MS OF SAI	LE	SHIP	VIA	F.O.B.		FREIGHT TERMS
11/23/	2009								
BID OPENING DATE	:	01/12/	2010			BID	OPENING TIME	01	:30PM
LINE	QUAN	YTITY	UOP	CAT.	ITEM NU	JMBER	UNIT PRICE		AMOUNT
				i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i					
,									
	NO. 4	• • • • •	• •					•	
	NO 5								
	NO. 5		• •						
	I UNDE	RSTAND	THAT	FATI	IIRE TO CI	NETEM T	HE RECEIPT O	E TUE	
							OF BIDS.	1 1115	
							. 21201		
·	VENDOR	MUST	CLEAR	LY UN	DERSTAND	THAT AN	Y VERBAL		
							ADE DURING A		·
							REPRESENTATI	VES	
					L IS NOT				
					WRITING /				
	SPECIF	ICAIIU	NS 13 Y	AN U	FFICIAL /	ADDENDAM	IS BINDING.		
		^^							
	'	Mice	إركيفيما	Θ . (Total		SIGNATURE		
		- /	11		W				
1	<i>L</i>		<i>1.</i> ₩₩	1500			COMPANY		
]				1Z0	12				,
		المنخر. ﴿		7.50		. 	DATE		\$ }
	DEN 1		į						
	REV. 1	1/96				-			1 1 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2
				ИОТ	ICF				
						Ì		ļ	
	A SIGNE	ED BID	MUST	BE S	UBMITTED	TO:		Ì	
			ĺ					ľ	
			1	F.	INISTRATI	ON			
		JRCHAS		IVISI	DN	İ			ļ
		JILDIN						ŀ	
		1		r	TREET, EA	T .			
	L.	HARLES	IUN,	ا2 V ا	5305-0130	•			
		•						}	
			1						
		İ		ĺ					·
			**********	SEEDEV	ERSE SIDE FOR T	FRMS AND CON	DITIONS		
SIGNATURE	marel	/		SEL DEV	ENDE GIZETUR I	TELEPHONE		DATE #	1
TITLE 1	9W184	leren	N1			304-47	15-8830		1 2010
TITLE V.	2015	~ (_{LEI}	ب ر حرر	くべつむ	677		ADDRESS C	HANGES TO	O BE NOTED ABOVE



Request for Quotation

DEP14850

PAGE 14

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

MODEMA

*709035406 304-472-8890 J F ALLEN COMPANY PO BOX 2049

BUCKHANNON WV 26201

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
DEPARTMENT OF
OFFICE OF AML&R
601 57TH STREET SE
CHARLESTON, WV

25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRIN	ITED 7	ERMS OF SALE	SHIP VIA	F.O.B	FREIGHT TERMS
11/23/ BID OPENING DATE		/2010	****	ODENTIAL TIME	
LINE	QUANTITY	2/2010 UOP CAT			1:30PM
EBNE	QUANTIT	NO.	ITEM NUMBER	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
			THIS INFORMATIO D MAY NOT BE CON		
	SEALED BID				
	BUYER:		CB-23		
	RFQ. NO.:		DEP14850		77.71
	BID OPENING	DATE:	01/12/2010	•	
	BID OPENING	TIME:	1:30 PM		
	TO CONTACT		UMBER IN CASE IT NG YOUR BID:	IS NECESSARY	
	REMIT-TO AD	DRESS TO BE	ITH THEIR BID THE USED FOR PAYMEN		
	Buckus	777-77	10292 ///		
	CONCERNING	THIS QUOTE;	AME OF PERSON TO	CONTACT	
	الكاندنة	****	- HTI 371,5K	• • • • • • • • • • • • • •	
A CONTRACTOR OF THE CONTRACTOR			·		
GIGNATURE	0000	SEE REV	ERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND COND TELEPHONE	DITIONS DATE	
ITLE \	9MDS	EIN	304-47	5-8830 1	0105151
V	SIDELIT	550378	77	ADDRESS CHANGES	TO BE NOTED ABOVE

Haywood (Powers) Clogged Stream Requisition # DEP14850

Contractor's Bid Sheet

The DEP reserves the right to request additional information and supporting documentation regarding unit prices when the unit price appears to be unreasonable.

ITEM					
NO.	Qty	Unit	DESCRIPTION	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
1.0	1	LS	Mobilization and Demobilization (Limited to 10% of Total Bid)	LS	15,000.00
2.0	· l	LS	Construction Layout (Limited to 5% of Total Bid)	LS	5,000.00
3.0	1	LS	Quallity Control (Limited to 3% of Total Bid)	LS	3,000.00
4.1	I	LS	Site Preparation (Limited to 10% of Total Bid)	LS	5,000.00
4.2	60	TON	Gravel Driveway Rehabilitation	70.00	1200.00
5.0	1,740	LF	Sediment Control	1.50	7610.00
6.0	2	AC	Revegetation	7,000.00	4000.00
7.1	150	LF	4' Riprap Channel	40.00	6000.00
7.2	1	LS	Splash Pad	LS	500.00
7.3	130	LF	15" HDPE Pipe	60.00	7800.00
7.4	3	EA	Type "A" Manhole	4000.00	12000.00
7.5	1	EA	Type "G" Inlet	3,500.00	
8.0	1	LS	Refuse Re-Grade and Soil Cover	LS	10,000.00
11.1	220	LF	4' Underdrain (12" PVC SDR 35)	275.00	60,500.00
11.2	70	LF	Conveyance Pipe (12" PVC SDR 35)	60.00	4200.00
12.0	350	SY	Asphalt Pavement	28.00	9800.00

*********	*************	*****	&TOTAL	*****************************	150,110.00

OMB #1029-0119 Expiration Date: Ol/31/2010

AML CONTRACTOR INFORMATION FORM

You must complete this form for your AML contracting officer to request an AML eligibility evaluation from the Office of Surface Mining to determine if you are eligible to receive an AML contract. This eligibility requirement applies to contractors and their sub-contractors and is found under OSM's regulations at 30 CFR 874.16.

Part A: General Information
Contractor Name: T.F. Mey Cupuy Tax Payer ID No.: 550378677 Address: P.O. Box 2049 City: Buxusulda State: WV Zip Code: 76701 Phone: 304-477-8890 Fax No.: 304-477-8897 E-mail address: Mariffithe TFAIIE (Co.Com)
Part B: Legal Structure
(Corporation () Sole Proprietorship () Partnership () LLC () Other (please specify)
Part C: Certifying and updating information in the Applicant/Violator System (AVS). Select only one of the following options, follow the instructions for that option, and sign below.
I, Michiel Soiffith , have the express authority to certify that:
(print name) Information on the attached Entity OFT from AVS is accurate, complete, and uptodate. If you select this option, you must attach an Entity OFT from AVS to this form. Sign and date below and do not complete Part D.
Part of the information on the attached Entity OFT from AVS is missing or incorrect and the information in AVS for my company must be updated. If you select this option, you must attach an Entity OFT from AVS to this form. Use Part D to provide missing or corrected information. Sign and date below and complete Part D.
Our company currently has no information in AVS. If you select this option, you must provide all information required in Part D. Sign and date below and complete Part D.
Date Jal 7, 2010 Signature Michael D. Mulfitle Vice Tress

IMPORTANT!

In order to certify in Part C to the accuracy of existing information in AVS, you must obtain a copy of your business' Entity OFT. To obtain an Entity OFT, contact the AVS Office, toll-free, at 800-643-9748 or request it from www.avs.osmre.~ov on the Internet.

1 100%	Load Report Find Nex AVS OFT Re where the selected Entity Sele	ip Begin Date End D.
100%	AVS OFT Report - 1/6/2010 2:11:49 PM Where the selected entity is listed as an entity or related entity Entity Selected (139828) J F Allen Co Related Entity Related Entity	Begin Date
	AVS OFT Report - 1/6/2010 2:11:49 PM where the selected entity is listed as an entity or related entity Entity Selected (139828) J F Allen Co Related Entity Owner	Begin Date
	where the selected entity is listed as an entity or related entity Entity Selected (139828) J F Allen Co Related Entity Owner	Begin Date
Description President Shareholder Shareholder Director Shareholder Shareholder Shareholder Oirector Vice President	Entity Selected (139828) J F Allen Co Related Entity	Begin Date
	Related Entity	Begin Date
		1/1/1980
	(13962) John C Allen	77.17.00
	(139829) John C Allen 51%	1/1/1980
	(155367) Michael S Allen 5%	1/1/1985
	(139830) James F Allen Iv	1/1/1988
	(139830) James F Allen Iv 12%	1/1/1988
		1/1/1901
	(139831) John C Allen Jr 36%	1/1/1980
	(139832) Michael D Griffith	1/15/1988
	t (139832) Michael D Griffith	1/1/1985
(139828) J F Allen Co Director	(155365) Gregory S Hadjis	3/1/2003
(139828) J F Allen Co	t (155365) Gregory S Hadjis	3/1/2003
(139828) J F Allen Co Director	(155366) Mary E Lydon	11/30/1996
(139828) J F Allen Co Secretary	(155366) Mary E Lydon	11/30/1996
	lofl	

1/6/2010

_	-
Dart	1.3
Fall	1

Contractor Name:

If the current entity and Entity OFT information for your business is incomplete or incorrect in AVS, or if there is no information in AVS for your business, you must provide all of the following information as it applies to your business affiliations. Please make as many copies of this page as you require.

- Every officer (President, Vice President, Secretary, Treasurer, etc.);
- All Directors;
- All persons performing a function similar to a Director;
- Every person or business that owns 10% or more of the voting stock in your business;
- Every partner, if your business is a partnership;
- e Every member and manager, if your business is a limited liability company; and
- Any other person(s) who has the ability to determine the manner in which the AML reclamation project is being conducted.

Name Address	Position/little Telephone #
	% of Ownership Begin Date:
Ending Date:	
Name	Position/Title
Address	Telephone#
11001000	% of Ownership Begin Date: _
	Ending Date:
Name	Position/Title
Address	Telephone #
Address	% of Ownership
Begin Date:	Ending Date:
Name	Position/Title
	Telephone #
Address	% of Ownership Begin Date:
·	Ending Date:
	-

PAPERWORK REDUCTION STATEMENT

The Paperwork Reduction Act of 1995 (44 U.S.C. 3501) requires us to inform you that: Federal Agencies may not conduct or sponsor, and a person is not required to respond to, a collection of information unless it displays a currently valid OMB control number. This information is necessary for all successful bidders prior to the distribution of AML funds, and is required to obtain a benefit.

Public reporting burden for this form is estimated to average 45 minutes per response, including time for reviewing instructions, gathering and maintaining data, and completing and reviewing the form. Direct comments regarding the burden estimate or any other aspect of this form to the information Collection Clearance Officer, Office of Surface Mining Reclamation and Enforcement, Room 210 S1B, Constitution Ave., NW, Washington, D.C. 20240.



Request for

RFQ NUMBER DEP14850

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

VENDOR

***709035406** 304-472-8890 J F ALLEN COMPANY PO BOX 2049

BUCKHANNON WV 26201

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE ō CHARLESTON, WV

25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRIN	ITED	TEI	RMS OF SAL	É	SHIP VIA		F	O.B.		FREIGHT TERMS
12/28/	/2009									
BID OPENING DATE	: 	01/12/	2010			BID	OPENING	TIME	01	:30PM
LINE	QUA1	YTITY *****	UOP	CAT. NO AT	ITEM NUMB	ER 1 ***	UNI	TPRICE	***	AMOUNT
	ADDEND TO DIS A RESU BID OP AT 1:3	UM ISS TRIBUT LT OF ENING O PM.	UED F E THE THE M	OR TH PRE- ANDAT & TIM	DENDUM NO. E HAYWOOD BID SIGN-I ORY PRE-BI E REMAIN U	LOGGE N SHEE D MEET	XXXXXXXX D STREAM TS & THE ING ON 1 ED AS 01	PROJE Q/A A 2/09/0	CT S 9.	
0001	RECLAMA	1	JB REST		962-73 DN OF LAND	& OTH	ER PROPE	RTIES	- T + T + T + T + T + T + T + T + T + T	
	*****	THIS	IS T	HE EN	D OF RFQ	DEP14	350 * ***	** T OT <i>I</i>	AL:	
SIGNATURE	gmrs.			SEE REV	ERSE SIDE FOR TERM TEL	EPHONE		DA	TE,_	- 1
TITLE VICE VIZE) T	550	328	<u> 3</u> (34-472	<i>OCBB•</i> .			O BE NOTED ABOVE

Agency_	DEP	
REQ.P.O	# DEP14850	

BID BOND

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE	PRESENTS, That we, the undersig	gned, J F Allen Company
of PO Box 2049 Buckha	nnon, WV 26201-2049	_, as Principal, and Western Surety
		ation organized and existing under the laws of the State of
South Dakota with its principal offi	ice in the City of Sioux Falls	, as Surety, are held and firmly bound unto the State
		(\$ 5% amount bid) for the payment of which,
		s, administrators, executors, successors and assigns.
The Condition of the above of	bligation is such that whereas the P	rincipal has submitted to the Purchasing Section of the
Department of Administration a certain	bid or proposal, attached hereto ar	nd made a part hereof, to enter into a contract in writing for
		ty WV, according to plans and specifications.
NOW THEREFORE,		
agreement created by the acceptance of force and effect. It is expressly understexceed the penal amount of this obligation. The Surety, for the value receway impaired or affected by any extension.	ted and the Principal shall enter into its and insurance required by the bid of said bid, then this obligation shall tood and agreed that the liability of the tion as herein stated. ived, hereby stipulates and agrees the iion of the time within which the Obli	a contract in accordance with the bid or proposal attached for proposal, and shall in all other respects perform the be null and void, otherwise this obligation shall remain in full the Surety for any and all claims hereunder shall, in no event, that the obligations of said Surety and its bond shall be in no igee may accept such bid, and said Surety does hereby their hands and seals, and such of them as are corporations
		ts to be signed by their proper officers, this
1st day of December		
Principal Corporate Seal		JF Allen Company
		(Name of Principal)
		By michael D. Brouth
•		(Must be President or Vice President)
		Michael D. Griffith, Vice President
		(Title)
Surety Corporate Seal		Western Surety Company (Name of Surety)
IMPORTANT Suratu avacuting hands	must be linewed in 18644) Series	Attorney-in-Fact Ross E Johnson
and a power of attorney must be attache	must de acensed in vvest Virgiñia tô ed.	transact sure y insurance. Corporate seals must be affixed,

Western Surety Company

POWER OF ATTORNEY APPOINTING INDIVIDUAL ATTORNEY-IN-FACT

Know All Men By These Presents, That WESTERN SURETY COMPANY, a South Dakota corporation, is a duly organized and existing corporation having its principal office in the City of Sioux Falls, and State of South Dakota, and that it does by virtue of the signature and seal herein affixed hereby make, constitute and appoint

Ross E Johnson, Beverly A Holstine, Kathryn K Arthur, Sheila Mc Cormick, Individually

of Charleston, WV, its true and lawful Attorney(s)-in-Fact with full power and authority hereby conferred to sign, seal and execute for and on its behalf bonds, undertakings and other obligatory instruments of similar nature

- In Unlimited Amounts -

and to bind it thereby as fully and to the same extent as if such instruments were signed by a duly authorized officer of the corporation and all the acts of said.

Attorney, pursuant to the authority hereby given, are hereby ratified and confirmed.

This Power of Attorney is made and executed pursuant to and by authority of the By-Law printed on the reverse hereof, duly adopted, as indicated, by the shareholders of the corporation.

In Witness Whereof, WESTERN SURETY COMPANY has caused these presents to be signed by its Senior Vice President and its corporate seal to be hereto affixed on this 25th day of April, 2008.

WESTERN SURETY COMPANY

Paul 7. Bruflat, Senior Vice President

State of South Dakota County of Minnehaha

88

On this 25th day of April, 2008, before me personally came Paul T. Bruflat, to me known, who, being by me duly sworn, did depose and say: that he resides in the City of Sioux Falls, State of South Dakota; that he is the Senior Vice President of WESTERN SURETY COMPANY described in and which executed the above instrument; that he knows the seal of said corporation; that the seal affixed to the said instrument is such corporate seal; that it was so affixed pursuant to authority given by the Board of Directors of said corporation and that he signed his name thereto pursuant to like authority, and acknowledges same to be the act and deed of said corporation.

My commission expires

November 30, 2012



Les Frell, Notary Public

CERTIFICATE



WESTERN SURETY COMPANY

J. Nelson, Assistant Secretary

Authorizing By-Law

ADOPTED BY THE SHAREHOLDERS OF WESTERN SURETY COMPANY

This Power of Attorney is made and executed pursuant to and by authority of the following By-Law duly adopted by the shareholders of the Company.

Section 7. All bonds, policies, undertakings, Powers of Attorney, or other obligations of the corporation shall be executed in the corporate name of the Company by the President, Secretary, and Assistant Secretary, Treasurer, or any Vice President, or by such other officers as the Board of Directors may authorize. The President, any Vice President, Secretary, any Assistant Secretary, or the Treasurer may appoint Attorneys in Fact or agents who shall have authority to issue bonds, policies, or undertakings in the name of the Company. The corporate seal is not necessary for the validity of any bonds, policies, undertakings, Powers of Attorney or other obligations of the corporation. The signature of any such officer and the corporate seal may be printed by facsimile.



State of West Virginia DRUG FREE WORKPLACE CONFORMANCE AFFIDAVIT West Virginia Code §21-1D-5

STATE OF WEST REQUES
COUNTY OF LYSUND TO-WIT:
I, Mule CRIEFTH, after being first duly sworn, depose and state as follows:
1. I am an employee of —; and, (Company Name)
2. I do hereby attest that —————————————————————————————————
maintains a valid written drug free workplace policy and that such policy is in compliance with West Virginia Code §21-1D-5.
The above statements are sworn to under the penalty of perjury.
TENLENCONNE
(Company Name)
$m \sim 0.0 \text{ has in}$
By: michael D. Myll
Title: //CEXPESIDEUT
Date:
Taken, subscribed and sworn to before me this 7th day of January 2010
By Commission expires December 19, 2011
By Commission expires Mile Property 17, 1001
OFFICIAL SEAL STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA NOTARY PUBLIC Jeanne L. Phillips PO Box 223 (Notary Public)
THIS AFFIDAVIED MUSE BE SUBMITTED WITH THE BID IN ORDER TO
COMPLY WITH WV CODE PROVISIONS. FAILURE TO INCLUDE THE AFFIDAVIT WITH THE BID SHALL RESULT IN DISQUALIFICATION OF
THE BID.

Rev March 2009

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA Purchasing Division

PURCHASING AFFIDAVIT

VENDOR OWING A DEBT TO THE STATE:

West Virginia Code §5A-3-10a provides that: No contract or renewal of any contract may be awarded by the state or any of its political subdivisions to any vendor or prospective vendor when the vendor or prospective vendor or a related party to the vendor or prospective vendor is a debtor and the debt owed is an amount greater than one thousand dollars in the aggregate.

PUBLIC IMPROVEMENT CONTRACTS & DRUG-FREE WORKPLACE ACT:

If this is a solicitation for a public improvement construction contract, the vendor, by its signature below, affirms that it has a written plan for a drug-free workplace policy in compliance with Article 1D, Chapter 21 of the *West Virginia Code*. The vendor must make said affirmation with its bid submission. Further, public improvement construction contract may not be awarded to a vendor who does not have a written plan for a drug-free workplace policy in compliance with Article 1D, Chapter 21 of the *West Virginia Code* and who has not submitted that plan to the appropriate contracting authority in timely fashion. For a vendor who is a subcontractor, compliance with Section 5, Article 1D, Chapter 21 of the *West Virginia Code* may take place before their work on the public improvement is begun.

ANTITRUST:

In submitting a bid to any agency for the state of West Virginia, the bidder offers and agrees that if the bid is accepted the bidder will convey, sell, assign or transfer to the state of West Virginia all rights, title and interest in and to all causes of action it may now or hereafter acquire under the antitrust laws of the United States and the state of West Virginia for price fixing and/or unreasonable restraints of trade relating to the particular commodities or services purchased or acquired by the state of West Virginia. Such assignment shall be made and become effective at the time the purchasing agency tenders the initial payment to the bidder.

I certify that this bid is made without prior understanding, agreement, or connection with any corporation, firm, limited liability company, partnership or person or entity submitting a bid for the same materials, supplies, equipment or services and is in all respects fair and without collusion or fraud. I further certify that I am authorized to sign the certification on behalf of the bidder or this bid.

LICENSING:

Vendors must be licensed and in good standing in accordance with any and all state and local laws and requirements by any state or local agency of West Virginia, including, but not limited to, the West Virginia Secretary of State's Office, the West Virginia Tax Department, West Virginia Insurance Commission, or any other state agencies or political subdivision. Furthermore, the vendor must provide all necessary releases to obtain information to enable the Director or spending unit to verify that the vendor is licensed and in good standing with the above entities.

CONFIDENTIALITY:

The vendor agrees that he or she will not disclose to anyone, directly or indirectly, any such personally identifiable information or other confidential information gained from the agency, unless the individual who is the subject of the information consents to the disclosure in writing or the disclosure is made pursuant to the agency's policies, procedures and rules. Vendor further agrees to comply with the Confidentiality Policies and Information Security Accountability Requirements, set forth in http://www.state.wv.us/admin/purchase/privacy/noticeConfidentiality.pdf.

Under penalty of law for false swearing (**West Virginia Code** §61-5-3), it is hereby certified that the vendor affirms and acknowledges the information in this affidavit and is in compliance with the requirements as stated.

Vendor's Name:	J. H. DIFELL COMPANY	
Authorized Signat	ture: muchael D. Brail	
Purchasing Affidavit (R	Revised 01/01/09)	